Crushed Stone/Chip and Seal Rock Bids Invited (CPPJ-B2025-04)

Sealed bids are hereby invited by the Claiborne Parish Police Jury for the purchase of sizes LA C-1 "modified", LA C-2, LA C-3 granite, or equivalent crushed stone for 2025 Year.

Specifications for said material are shown in the chart marked "Exhibit A" which is attached hereto and made a part hereof. The said bid shall specify a price for the material to be delivered to sites designated by the Parish Road Superintendent

Payment will be on a per ton basis. Tonnage paid for shall be verified by freight invoices.

The bidder shall state type of material and shall identify the material's mine site of origin.

Bidder forms furnished must be used.

Bidder understands that the Claiborne Parish Police Jury is a tax-exempt governmental body.

The said bids will be received by the Claiborne Parish Police Jury in its office at 507 West Main, in Homer, LA, until 9:00 a.m. on Monday, December 2, 2024, at which time they will be opened and read. The said bids will be acted on at the regular Police Jury meeting on Wednesday, December 4, 2024, at 10:00 a.m.

The Claiborne Parish Police Jury reserves the right to reject any or all bids for just cause.

Exhibit A Asphaltic Surface Treatment Aggregates Percent Passing

	Size 1		Size 67	Size 2	Size 3	SB-2	Pit Run
U.S. Sieve	Slag or Stone Aggregate	Crushed Gravel of Lightweight Stone Aggregate		All Aggregate	All Aggregate		Sand Clay Gravel
1 1/2 "	100	100				100	85-100
1"	90-100	95-100	100-100				70-90
3/4"	20-55	60-90	90-100	100		50-90	60-80
1/2"	0-10		0-100	90-100	100		50-60
3/8"	0-5	0-15	20-55	40-70	85-100		20-40
No. 4		0-5	0-10	0-15	10-40	25-55	20-40
No. 8			0-5	0-5	0-10		
No. 10					0-5		
No. 40						10-30	15-30
No. 67	_	_				_	
No. 200	0-1	0-1		0-1	1 0.	-1 3-	10 10-20

For aggregate bids taken by the Claiborne Parish Police Jury at 9:00 a.m. on Monday, December 2, 2024, at the Police Jury Office, 507 West Main Street, Homer, LA 71040, at which time they will be opened and read. The said bids will be acted on at the regular Police Jury Meeting at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, Dec 4, 2024.

Dwayne R. Woodard Secretary-Treasurer Claiborne Parish Police Jury P.O. Box 270 Homer, LA 71040

For publication in the official journal of the Claiborne Parish Police Jury – *The Guardian Journal* – November 15, 22 & 29th.